NORARIO A
ONORARIO A ONO °

DATA CARICO
ANNO RG NUMERO RG GIUDICE LIQUIDAZIONE PROFESSIONISTA (S:EA:;?A()I\I;:(EZIEA[;URA AGGIUDICATARIO
SENZA IVA E CAP

2016 377 PATTI VALENTINA 08/11/2021 ABATE FABRIZIO 825

TOT. 825
2017 501 PALAGANO MICHELE 07/12/2021 ABATE IOLANDA 3.850,00 572
2010 80000235 PALAGANO MICHELE 28/12/2021 ABATE IOLANDA 1.144,00

TOT. 4.994,00 572
2016 151 CARUSO CLAUDIO 02/11/2021 ALBANO 5.555,00 550
2015 291 CARUSO CLAUDIO 02/11/2021 ALBANO 4.400,00 550

TOT. 9.955,00 1100
2016 261 CARUSO CLAUDIO 10/11/2021 ARMIENTO 4.950,00 550

TOT. 4.950,00 550
2014 515 PALAGANO MICHELE 26/10/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 1.342,00
2009 550 PATTI VALENTINA 24/09/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 3.355,00
2009 550 PATTI VALENTINA 20/11/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 671
2008 318 RIGNANESE STEFANIA  30/09/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 1122
2006 346 PATTI VALENTINA 07/11/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 6.150,79
2003 172 RIGNANESE STEFANIA  28/10/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 671
1998 286 PATTI VALENTINA 29/11/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 2.750,00
1989 50 PATTI VALENTINA 02/11/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 671
1987 142 PATTI VALENTINA 29/11/2021 AUGELLI MICHELE 5.368,00

TOT. 14.873,79 4.092,00 671 2464
2015 253 CARUSO CLAUDIO 28/07/2021 BATTISTA POTITO 8.580,00 1716

TOT. 8.580,00 1716
2015 316 PATTI VALENTINA 04/10/2021 BOZZA STEFANIA 825

TOT. 825
2017 187 PALAGANO MICHELE 04/10/2021 BUONASORTE 1.046,76

FRANCO

2017 147 PALAGANO MICHELE 18/10/2021 BUONASORTE 2.093,52

FRANCO



2015

2003

2003

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015
2014
2011

2009

2011

2011

268

157

211

212

212

451

321

65
70
320

454

80000263

80000263

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO
RIGNANESE STEFANIA
RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

03/12/2021

13/10/2021

25/11/2021

29/07/2021

07/12/2021

07/12/2021

19/12/2021

11/10/2021
01/11/2021
13/09/2021

24/10/2021

11/08/2021

11/08/2021

BUONASORTE
FRANCO

BUONOPANE
PIERPAOLA

CALIPARI MARIA
PIA

CANCELLARO
ANNALISA
CANCELLARO
ANNALISA

CARDILLI ROBERTA

CARDILLI ROBERTA

CARMI MARCO
CARMI MARCO
CARMI MARCO

CASALE GRAZIA

CASO PASQUALE

MARIO EMANUELE

CASO PASQUALE

MARIO EMANUELE

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

3.140,28

2.860,00

2.860,00

3.850,00

3.850,00

5.280,00

5.280,00

3.990,00

3.990,00
2.750,00
2.750,00
2.750,00

2.750,00
4.356,36
4.708,86
8.630,19
17.695,41

697,84

697,84

509,6

509,6

7054
7054

550

550

572
572
550
550
550
550



2014

2016

2016

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2009

2009

2016

2016

2011

2009

2013

459

227

227

388

388

491

182

436

327

574

530

332

261

80000018

392

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PATTI VALENTINA

14/10/2021

03/09/2021

03/09/2021

06/09/2021

06/09/2021

16/11/2021

03/12/2021

04/12/2021

15/07/2021

04/12/2021

12/10/2021

02/11/2021

02/11/2021

28/12/2021

28/09/2021

CASO ROBERTO

TOT.

CATALANO
SAVERIO
CATALANO
SAVERIO
CATALANO
SAVERIO
CATALANO
SAVERIO

TOT.

CAVALIERE
FRANCESCO
CAVALIERE
FRANCESCO
CAVALIERE
FRANCESCO
CAVALIERE
FRANCESCO

TOT.

CLIMA GIUSEPPE

TOT.

COCCO ANTONIO

TOT.

CONSALVO
MICHELE
CONSALVO
MICHELE
CONSALVO
MICHELE

TOT.

CONSOLE CIRO

TOT.

4.050,00

2.500,00

6.550,00

4.011,15
4.011,15

697,84
697,84

750

500

500

2.750,00

2.750,00

5500

1.716,00
1.716,00

4.400,00

3.300,00

4.125,00

11.825,00
4.400,00
4.400,00

617,6

617,8

617,8

611,3

2464

550

550
550
550



2016

2015

2015

2012

2010

2016

2014

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

42

459

459

80000037

80000123

114

463

244

442

208

304

213

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

09/08/2021

08/11/2021

27/12/2021

22/12/2021

05/10/2021

07/09/2021

14/10/2021

22/09/2021

20/09/2021

18/10/2021

20/09/2021

23/09/2021

CORROPPOLI
GIUSEPPE A.
CORROPPOLI
GIUSEPPE A.
CORROPPOLI
GIUSEPPE A.
CORROPPOLI
GIUSEPPE A.
CORROPPOLI
GIUSEPPE A.

TOT.

CORVINO OTTAVIA

TOT.

D'ALESSANDRO
ANTONIO

TOT.

DAMIANO NICOLA
NICODEMO

DAMIANO NICOLA
NICODEMO

DAMIANO NICOLA
NICODEMO

DAMIANO NICOLA
NICODEMO

DAMIANO NICOLA
NICODEMO

TOT.

3.552,20

3.552,20

2.791,36

9.895,76

1.464,32

1.716,00

2.516,80

5.697,12

4.400,00

5.250,00

9.650,00

4.004,00

4.004,00

572

3.375,00

3947

697,84

697,84

697,84

1395,68

697,84

4187,04
550
550
572
572
375
375



2017
2017
2015
2015

2016

2015

2014

2016
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2005

2016

2009

2009

2015
2011
2010

2012

261
261
474
107

586

408

457

291
180
430
633
401
20

173

313

80000123

80000123

468
510
358

388

PALAGANO MICHELE
PALAGANO MICHELE
CARUSO CLAUDIO
PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO
PALAGANO MICHELE
PALAGANO MICHELE
RIGNANESE STEFANIA
PALAGANO MICHELE
RIGNANESE STEFANIA
PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO
PATTI VALENTINA
RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

11/08/2021
11/08/2021
12/07/2021
06/11/2021

04/12/2021

09/11/2021

04/10/2021

16/07/2021
14/12/2021
14/12/2021
14/10/2021
16/11/2021
31/08/2021
22/09/2021

05/11/2021

15/08/2021

15/08/2021

06/07/2021
08/11/2021
17/09/2021

06/12/2021

D'APOLLO LUCA 5.582,72
D'APOLLO LUCA 759,1
D'APOLLO LUCA 5.582,72 697,84

D'APOLLO LUCA 3.850,00

TOT. 11.165,44 3.850,00 1456,94

DE FILIPPO

3.300,00
GIANNINO
DE FILIPPO
4.400,00
GIANNINO
DE FILIPPO
1.029,60
GIANNINO
TOT. 8.729,60
DE LEO DANIELA 2.750,00
DE LEO DANIELA 2.200,00
DE LEO DANIELA 2.200,00
DE LEO DANIELA 3.300,00
DE LEO DANIELA
DE LEO DANIELA 2.200,00
DE LEO DANIELA 2.200,00
TOT. 14.850,00
DE LUCA ANTONIO
DE LUCA ANTONIO 550
DE LUCA ANTONIO 2759,4
TOT. 3309,4
DE MEO FABRIZIO 5.582,72 1395,68
DE MEO FABRIZIO 697,84
DE MEO FABRIZIO 2.791,36
TOT. 8.374,08 2093,52
DE TRINO 5.010,50

CRISTIANO

550
550

550

550

1100

550

550

550



2011

2010

2017

2011

2011

2009

2001

2015

2019

2012

2005

2007

389

475

80000210

80000235

80000156

80000132

338

94

47

286

14

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

10/10/2021

18/11/2021

02/12/2021

16/08/2021

08/11/2021

30/11/2021

01/07/2021

02/08/2021

21/09/2021

14/10/2021

07/09/2021

11/10/2021

TOT.

DELL'ORCO
BARTOLOMEO
DELL'ORCO
BARTOLOMEO

TOT.

DI DIO CARMINE

TOT.

DI GIOVINE MARIA
ASSUNTA
DI GIOVINE MARIA
ASSUNTA
DI GIOVINE MARIA
ASSUNTA
DI GIOVINE MARIA
ASSUNTA

TOT.

DI LORENZO
MICHELA

TOT.

DI VIRGILIO
GIOVANNI MAURO

DI VIRGILIO
GIOVANNI MAURO

DI VIRGILIO
GIOVANNI MAURO

TOT.

DIBISCEGLIA
MICHELE

TOT.

7.815,81

2.093,52

9.909,33

2.112,82

2.378,74

4.491,56

5.010,50

2.288,00
2.288,00

3.500,00

3.600,00

7100
1.144,00

1.144,00

1116,54

1116,54

697,84

697,84

550

500

550

500

550

2100



2017

2017

2015
2012

2018
2015

2015

2015

2012

2010

2016

2015

2012

2007

2016
2015

220

484

260
478

310
479

286

286

498

649

345

300

324

411

587
498

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA
RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE
PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA
PATTI VALENTINA

23/11/2021

05/11/2021

20/12/2021
13/07/2021

04/11/2021
25/09/2021

09/08/2021

28/09/2021

01/10/2021

06/12/2021

13/11/2021

15/09/2021

23/11/2021

20/11/2021

26/07/2021
21/07/2021

FABIANO
NICOLETTA

TOT.

FALCONE
FEDERICO

TOT.

FESCE ANTONIO J
FESCE ANTONIO J

TOT.

FESCE ANTONIO S
FESCE ANTONIO S

TOT.

FINELLI EMMA M.
R.
FINELLI EMMA M.
R.
FINELLI EMMA M.
R.
FINELLI EMMA M.
R.

TOT.

FORTUNATO
PAOLA
FORTUNATO
PAOLA

TOT.

FRATTAROLO
LORENZO
FRATTAROLO
LORENZO

TOT.

GABRIELE IDA
GABRIELE IDA

1.395,68

1.395,68

2.093,52
2.791,36
4.884,88

4.754,77

4754,77

3.300,00

3.300,00

1.100,00
2.860,00
3.960,00

2.750,00

5.775,00
8.525,00

2.200,00

2.200,00

4.070,00

4.070,00
1.144,00
2.860,00

697,84

697,84

634,4

634,4

572
572

550

550

572



2010

2010

2010

2015

2011

2017

2015

2014

2014

2016

2014
2014

2016

379

80000187

80000187

510

80000026

61

398

277

277

200

82
82

268

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA
PATTI VALENTINA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

20/11/2021

15/08/2021

15/08/2021

29/11/2021

01/07/2021

02/10/2021

02/11/2021

08/11/2021

23/11/2021

07/09/2021

02/09/2021
21/09/2021

23/11/2021

TOT.

GIANNINI PATRIZIO

EMILIANO

TOT.
GIULIANI MARIA
RAFFAELLA
GIULIANI MARIA
RAFFAELLA

TOT.

GRAFONE SABRINA

GRAFONE SABRINA

TOT.

GRANATO TIZIANA

GRANATO TIZIANA

GRANATO TIZIANA

GRANATO TIZIANA

TOT.

IADAROLA
CLAUDIO

TOT.

LANDI ANTONIO
LANDI ANTONIO

TOT.

LANDI VALENTINA

TOT.

4.004,00

4.004,00

4.004,00

2.860,00

2.860,00

4.620,00

4.620,00

3.500,00
3.500,00

1.150,50

4.004,00

2.750,00

7.904,50

2.750,00

2.750,00
3.850,00
3.850,00

729,56

729,56

1459,12

572

572

725,47
725,47
747,02
747,02

572

550
550

572

572

1144



2011

2009

2014
2014

2015

2015

2018

2017

2015

2015

2015

2015

2009

2009

2007

2007

614

600

80
80

172

172

92

222

328

328

328

328

383

383

30

30

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA
RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

19/12/2021

06/11/2021

10/10/2021
26/10/2021

28/07/2021

09/11/2021

28/12/2021

02/10/2021

07/07/2021

09/09/2021

18/10/2021

14/12/2021

04/08/2021

27/10/2021

28/07/2021

24/09/2021

LAURINO
GIUSEPPE

TOT.

LIGUORI SARAH

TOT.

LISI MARIO LUCIO
LISI MARIO LUCIO

TOT.

LOSITO PIERPAOLO

LOSITO PIERPAOLO

TOT.

LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA

7.232,16

7.232,16

6.600,00
6.600,00

4.884,88

4.884,88

5.233,80

8.374,08

4.187,04

2.791,36

8.025,16

3.850,00
3.850,00

500

550
550
697,84
697,84
1395,68

697,84

697,84

1046,76

6026,8

1395,68

587,84

4191,12

1046,76



2007

2007

1999

1995

2016

2005

2014

2006

2016

2015

2015

1988

2016

2012

87

87

183

458

275

390

451

346

141

374

374

419

184

80000082

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

09/10/2021

09/11/2021

23/09/2021

24/09/2021

14/12/2021

05/11/2021

07/12/2021

07/11/2021

22/07/2021

10/09/2021

29/11/2021

18/08/2021

17/11/2021

16/08/2021

LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA
LUCISANO
SILVANA

MAFROLLA BIASE

MARCIELLO
MARIO

MASTROMATTEO

CARMELA

MAZZEO ALBA

ORSINO ROBERTA

PACIELLO
STEFANIA
PACIELLO
STEFANIA
PACIELLO
STEFANIA

PALUMBO
GIANLUCA

PALUMBO MARIO

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

TOT.

4.652,26

4.807,33

38071,03

500
2.283,00
2.283,00

4.400,00
4.400,00
3.850,00

3.850,00
666,7
666,7
1.320,00
1.320,00

3.850,00

3850
1.650,00

1.650,00

695,84

697,84

15688,64

550
550

8.947,70
8.947,70

469
469

550

550

550

550



2012

2000

2015

2015

2013

2016

2017

2017

2016

2011

2011

2014

2010

449

136

210

178

80000075

240

173

173

26

526

526

78

585

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

18/12/2021

22/10/2021

13/10/2021

05/08/2021

25/11/2021

18/11/2021

15/08/2021

26/10/2021

01/09/2021

21/07/2021

12/10/2021

24/09/2021

07/10/2021

PELLEGRINI

GIUSEPPE

TOT.
PIRRO FEDERICA
CRISTIANA

TOT.

PRIGNANO SABINA

TOT.
RAGO GIORGIO

TOT.
RIGNANESE

TOT.

RINALDI CATERINA

TOT.

SANTORO LIBERA
MARIA
SANTORO LIBERA
MARIA
SANTORO LIBERA
MARIA
SANTORO LIBERA
MARIA
SANTORO LIBERA
MARIA

TOT.

SCARALE MICHELE

TOT.

SCARPIELLO
DANIELA

TOT.

2.347,28

2.347,28

2.860,00
2.860,00
2.000,00
2.000,00

2.860,00

2.860,00

3.850,00

2.750,00

7.425,00

14025

6.000,00

6.000,00

697,84
697,84
1046,76

1046,76

1.599,73

1.599,73

572

572
1144

635,8

635,8

825
825
572

1000

1572



2010
2010

2018

2017

2012

2017
2017

2010

2015

2011

2009

2014

2016

2016

2016

323
323

413

236

80000131

450
382

440

401

114

267

506

2065

2065

557

RIGNANESE STEFANIA
RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA
PALAGANO MICHELE

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PATTI VALENTINA

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

11/08/2021
11/08/2020

25/11/2021

12/12/2021

22/07/2021

05/10/2021
30/11/2021

12/10/2021

20/10/2021

01/12/2021

02/09/2021

04/10/2021

06/07/2021

06/07/2021

11/08/2021

SCIPPA TIZIANA
SCIPPA TIZIANA

TOT.

SETTEMBRE
SALVATORE
SETTEMBRE
SALVATORE
SETTEMBRE
SALVATORE

TOT.

SOPRANO LUCIA
SOPRANO LUCIA

TOT.

SPERTI VALERIA

TOT.

STRAFACE
BARBARA
STRAFACE
BARBARA

TOT.

TETA FABRIZIA

TOT.

TOMAIUOLO
LAURA

TOT.

TOMAIUOLO
MARCELLO
TOMAIUOLO
MARCELLO

TOT.

TOSIANI VINCENZO

TOT.

4.114,88

4.114,88

2.000,00
2.000,00

8.085,00

8.085,00
1.479,42

1.479,42

587,84
587,84

2.915,00

3.300,00

7.150,00

13.365,00
2.750,00
2.200,00
4.950,00
2.750,00 572
2.750,00 572

550

4.950,00 550

4.950,00 1100

1.237,50

1.237,50

825
825



2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2012

2010

2005

2002

2002

1994

2015

2010

2002
1997
1997

59

90

90

514

169

323

375

136

141

141

227

199

417

255
50
50

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PATTI VALENTINA

PALAGANO MICHELE

PALAGANO MICHELE

RIGNANESE STEFANIA

CARUSO CLAUDIO

PATTI VALENTINA

RIGNANESE STEFANIA
PATTI VALENTINA
PATTI VALENTINA

30/10/2021

19/07/2021

24/10/2021

24/10/2021

24/10/2021

07/12/2021

16/08/2021

12/10/2021

07/07/2021

23/11/2021

04/08/2021

06/07/2021

21/09/2021

19/07/2021
19/07/2021
19/07/2021

TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA
TRINASTICH
DANIELA

TROIANO
FRANCESCO
TROIANO
FRANCESCO

URSO MICHELE
URSO MICHELE
URSO MICHELE

4.697,00

TOT. 4697

TOT.

TOT.

5.775,00

5.368,00

11143

8.236,80

2.750,00

10.986,80

561

841,5

671

671

1342

671

671

5428,5

697,84
697,84
697,84
2093,52

1342

1342

550
550



